
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

8th. David Clarke Memorial Open 

Triple IndoorTournament 2023 
 

Results 
 

Sunday 29th. January 2023 

Sports Hall, Montsaye Academy, Greening Rd, Rothwell, NN14 6BB 
 

Name Club     Bow Worcester Vegas Portsmouth Total

Vivien Lane         Long Buckby Archery Club Female Barebow 230 393 505 1128

Susan Corless  Northampton Archery Club Female Compound 299 573 588 1460

Caroline Malcolmson WOAC           Female Compound 242 400 469 1111

Fii West-Ley        WOAC           Female Recurve 263 529 560 1352

Nyah West-Ley       WOAC           Junior Female Recurve 246 458 526 1230

Madison Goss        Duston Bowmen  Junior Female Recurve 180 319 444 943

Mick Lovell         Northampton Archery Club Male Barebow 210 396 474 1080

Duncan Riding       WOAC           Male Barebow 222 337 465 1024

Phillip Linnell     Duston Bowmen  Male Compound 247 450 526 1223

David Malcolmson    WOAC           Male Compound 253 428 523 1204

Paul Hunting           Duston Bowmen  Male Compound 252 409 517 1178

Jeremy Beesley      Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 284 522 557 1363

Andy Harbour        Archers of Raunds Male Recurve 267 518 567 1352

Steve Rainbow       Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 280 505 554 1339

Steve Naylor        LAOFAC         Male Recurve 275 511 553 1339

Ioannis Chrisinas   Northampton Archery Club Male Recurve 256 488 535 1279

Luke Warwick        Towcester Archers Male Recurve 251 420 524 1195

Peter Watson        Duston Bowmen  Male Recurve 231 431 523 1185

Michael Anderson    Clophill Archery Club Male Recurve 245 408 509 1162

Richard Goodbourn   Duston Bowmen  Male Recurve 115 281 373 769

Dean Edwards        Towcester Archers Male Recurve 250 0 0 250

Mark Allison        Kettering Archers Male Traditional 192 288 446 926

Triple

Name Club     Bow Round1 Round2 Round3 Total

Elan Starsmore      Banbury Cross Archers Junior Male Recurve 240 391 0 631

Tim Sachno          Banbury Cross Archers Male Compound 0 541 554 1095

Steve Phillips      Silver Arrow  Male Recurve 265 516 0 781

Double



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

Name Club     Bow Hits Golds Total

Vivien Lane         Long Buckby Archery Club Female Barebow 60 18 230

Susan Corless  Northampton Archery Club Female Compound 60 59 299

Caroline Malcolmson WOAC           Female Compound 54 8 242

Fii West-Ley        WOAC           Female Recurve 60 30 263

Natalie Laugher     WOAC           Female Recurve 59 9 211

Nyah West-Ley       WOAC           Junior Female Recurve 60 20 246

Madison Goss        Duston Bowmen  Junior Female Recurve 55 6 180

Elan Starsmore      Banbury Cross Archers Junior Male Recurve 60 20 240

Duncan Riding       WOAC           Male Barebow 59 13 222

Mick Lovell         Northampton Archery Club Male Barebow 60 14 210

Graham Underlin     Duston Bowmen  Male Compound 60 36 273

David Malcolmson    WOAC           Male Compound 57 25 253

Paul Hunting          Duston Bowmen  Male Compound 60 23 252

Phillip Linnell     Duston Bowmen  Male Compound 58 26 247

Jeremy Beesley      Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 60 44 284

Steve Rainbow       Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 59 44 280

Steve Naylor        LAOFAC         Male Recurve 60 36 275

Andy Harbour        Archers of Raunds Male Recurve 60 30 267

Steve Phillips      Silver Arrow  Male Recurve 60 31 265

Ioannis Chrisinas   Northampton Archery Club Male Recurve 60 24 256

Luke Warwick        Towcester Archers Male Recurve 60 26 251

Dean Edwards        Towcester Archers Male Recurve 55 33 250

Michael Anderson    Clophill Archery Club Male Recurve 58 25 245

Peter Watson        Duston Bowmen  Male Recurve 60 14 231

Richard Goodbourn   Duston Bowmen  Male Recurve 39 5 115

Mark Allison        Kettering Archers Male Traditional 59 8 192

Worcester



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name Club     Bow Hits Golds Total

Vivien Lane Long Buckby Archery Club Female Barebow 50 4 393 2nd Round

Susan Corless Northampton Archery Club Female Compound 60 34 573 2nd Round

Caroline Malcolmson WOAC Female Compound 52 4 400 2nd Round

Fii West-Ley WOAC Female Recurve 59 8 529 2nd Round

Nyah West-Ley WOAC Junior Female Recurve 57 6 458 2nd Round

Madison Goss Duston Bowmen Junior Female Recurve 41 4 319 2nd Round

Jacob Burgess       Fenland Archery Junior Male Compound 60 0 514

Elan Starsmore Banbury Cross Archers Junior Male Recurve 51 6 391 2nd Round

Mick Lovell Northampton Archery Club Male Barebow 51 3 396 2nd Round

Duncan Riding WOAC Male Barebow 42 3 337 2nd Round

James Mason         Blackthorn Bowmen Male Compound 60 42 582

Tim Sachno          Banbury Cross Archers Male Compound 60 10 541

Phillip Linnell Duston Bowmen Male Compound 53 5 450 2nd Round

David Malcolmson WOAC Male Compound 52 0 428 2nd Round

Paul Hunting Duston Bowmen Male Compound 50 1 409 2nd Round

Jeremy Beesley Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 59 0 522 2nd Round

Andy Harbour Archers of Raunds Male Recurve 59 13 518 2nd Round

Steve Phillips Silver Arrows Male Recurve 60 5 516 2nd Round

Steve Naylor LAOFAC Male Recurve 60 7 511 2nd Round

Steve Rainbow Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 59 8 505 2nd Round

Ioannis Chrisinas Northampton Archery Club Male Recurve 58 6 488 2nd Round

Peter Watson Duston Bowmen Male Recurve 55 0 431 2nd Round

Luke Warwick Towcester Archers Male Recurve 52 0 420 2nd Round

Michael Anderson Clophill Archery Club Male Recurve 52 0 408 2nd Round

Richard Goodbourn Duston Bowmen Male Recurve 36 2 281 2nd Round

Andy Burgess        Fenland Archery Male Flatbow 46 0 344

Mark Allison Kettering Archers Male Traditional 39 5 288 2nd Round

Vegas



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name Club     Barebow Hits Golds Total

Daisy Simpson       Banbury Cross Archers Female Barebow 59 3 373

Vivien Lane Long Buckby Archery Club Female Barebow 60 8 505 3rd round

Susan Corless Northampton Archery Club Female Compound 60 48 588 3rd round

Caroline Malcolmson WOAC Female Compound 58 3 469 3rd round

Fii West-Ley WOAC Female Recurve 60 29 560 3rd round

Laura Bradshaw      Targetcraft    Female Recurve 60 17 506

Lisa Owen           Northampton Archery Club Junior Female Recurve 60 16 534

Nyah West-Ley WOAC Junior Female Recurve 60 15 526 3rd round

Madison Goss Duston Bowmen Junior Female Recurve 59 5 444 3rd round

Mick Lovell Northampton Archery Club Male Barebow 60 7 474 3rd round

Duncan Riding WOAC Male Barebow 60 6 465 3rd round

Tim Sachno Banbury Cross Archers Male Compound 60 19 554 2nd round

Phillip Linnell Duston Bowmen Male Compound 58 10 526 3rd round

David Malcolmson WOAC Male Compound 60 6 523 3rd round

Paul Hunting Duston Bowmen Male Compound 60 5 517 3rd round

Andy Harbour Archers of Raunds Male Recurve 60 32 567 3rd round

Jeremy Beesley Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 60 26 557 3rd round

Steve Rainbow Banbury Cross Archers Male Recurve 60 26 554 3rd round

Steve Naylor LAOFAC Male Recurve 60 23 553 3rd round

Ioannis Chrisinas Northampton Archery Club Male Recurve 60 20 535 3rd round

Luke Warwick Towcester Archers Male Recurve 60 17 524 3rd round

Peter Watson Duston Bowmen Male Recurve 60 17 523 3rd round

Robert Reid Targetcraft Male Recurve 60 15 512

Michael Anderson Clophill Archery Club Male Recurve 60 16 509 3rd round

Harvey Kane Jones Towcester Archers Male Recurve 60 7 475

Richard Goodbourn Duston Bowmen Male Recurve 58 3 373 3rd round

Mark Allison Kettering Archers Male Traditional 60 3 446 3rd round

Portsmouth


